
APM Design Group Member List
Name Agency/Organization Core Child Service EMAIL

Hope Glassberg (Chair) Consultant, Clifford Beers Lead Organization hglassberg@cliffordbeers.org

William Halsey DSS/Medicaid State of CT Leadership william.halsey@ct.gov

Joel Norwood DSS/Legal State of CT Leadership joel.norwood@ct.gov

Erica Garcia-Young DSS, Project Coordinator, BHI Projects State/DSS Behavioral Health Erica.Garcia@ct.gov

Janet Alfano ED Diaper Bank of Connecticut Early Care and Education janet@thediaperbank.org

Jennifer Gagnon Data Analyst, Beacon Health Options ASO jennifer.gagnon@beaconhealthoptions.com

Karen Siegel Director of Policy, Health Equity Solutions CBO ksiegel@hesct.org

Leslie Sude
YAle School of Medicine, Pediatric and 
Adolescent Healthcare Clinical Care (physical) leslie.sude@yale.edu

Jeff Vanderploeg
President and CEO, Child Health Development 
Institute CBO jvanderploeg@uchc.edu

Smruti Vartak
Health Research Scientist, Beacon Health 
Options ASO smruti.vartak@beaconhealthoptions.com

Sharon Wood Population Health, Community Medical Group Clinical Care (physical) swood@communitymedgroup.org

Jennifer Richmond
VP of Population Health, InCK Project Director, 
Clifford Beers Lead Organization jrichmond@cliffordbeers.org

Melanie Rossaci Chief Strategy Officer, Clifford Beers Lead Organization mrossacci@cliffordbeers.org

Sarah Miller
Manager for Strategy and Planning, Clifford 
Beers Lead Organization smiller@cliffordbeers.org

Alice Corrigan Community Health Organizer, Clifford Beers Lead Org/InCK System of Care acorrigan@cliffordbeers.org


